## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Change of Corporate Address		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
Name Execution Date					
Entegris, Inc.				09/22/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	λTA				
Name:	Entegris, Inc.				
Street Address:					
City:	Billerica				
State/Country:	ountry: MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01821-4600				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 754		754090	901		
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA				
Fax Number: 9784366739					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 978-436-6582					
Email: bill_powell@entegris.com   Correspondent Name: Entegris, Inc.					
Address Line 1: 129 Concord Road					
Address Line 4: Billerica, MASSACHUSETTS 01821-4600					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			200500017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William E. Powell, III		
Signature:			/William E. Powell, III/		
Date:			05/07/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corporate_Address_Change#page1.tif source=Corporate_Address_Change#page2.tif source=Corporate_Address_Change#page3.tif					

-	C	
	FORM	MUST BE TYPED Certificate of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYP (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)
	(1) Ex	act name of corporations Entegrie, Inc. (as contained in the Division's records)
I	(2) Re	gistezed office address: <u>c/o Corporation Service Company, 84 State Street, Boston, MA 02109</u> (number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
4	(3) Th	ls amendment shaft change:
		(check appropriate box(es))
		the corporation's name to ":
		the period of the corporation's duration to:
		the state or country of its incorporation to*:
	Z	the street address of its principal office to: 129 Concord Road, Billerice, MA 01821
		the fiscal year and to:
		the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth:
		Its officers and directors:
		other

" If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation threef under oath of the translator shall be attached,

#1856#160(#50#1154\$ Q\/[\$/\#

...

This certificate is effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date of filing is specified:

low Peter W. Walcott, Senior Vice President Signed by: en а (signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors, President, 🗹 Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary, 32 nd September on this \_ day of\_ 2009

PATENT REEL: 030361 FRAME: 0315

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

> deemed to have been filed with me on: October 08, 2009 2:32 PM

Heteria Fraingalices

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

307546-1-0

**RECORDED: 05/07/2013**